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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5911
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013
PERFORMANCE OF PSUS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether complaints regarding poor work performance by Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry have been received; and

(b) if so, the action plan formulated by the Union Government for proper monitoring of functions of these PSUs?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): The cumulative production of PSUs under the Department of Heavy Industry during the year 2012-13 has been to the tune of Rs.
56506.25 crore as against Rs. 56009.39 crore during the year 2011-12. Hence, the question of poor performance does not arise.

(b): The mechanism of monthly reports and periodic review meetings for regular monitoring of performance of PSUs under the Department is in place.
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